JOE T. PILCHER, JR,

ATTORNEY AT LAW

SELMA, ALADAMA

FRANCES G. MALLORY, IN THE CIRCULIT COURT OF

Plaintiff, BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

-VS- AT LAW
WILLIAM G, SANDERS,
SEABRIGHT CORPORATION, A
Corporation and JOE PILCHER

CASE NO., 7227

o el el yl oyl prad byl e ol

Defendants.

MOTION OF DEFENDANT, JOE PILCHER, TO REQUIRE PLAINIIFY

TO ANSWER CERTAIN OF DEFENDANTS 'S INTERROGATORIES

Comes the Defendant in the above styled cause and shows
unto the Court that he propounded written interrogatories to the
Plaintiff, as authorized and provided by Sections 477 et seq of
Title 7 of the 1940 Code of Alabama, and that the Plaintiff has
evasively answered or has declined to answer Defendant's inter-
rogatories numbered 4, 6 (b), 6 (c), 6 (d), 6 (e), 8 (a), 9, 10,
ll, 12, 13 14 15 16, 17 18, 19, 21, 22, 24, 25, 26, 29, 30, 32
33, 34, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42, 43, 4&&, 45, 46, 47, 48, 49, 50, 51,
52, and 53.

PREMISES CONSIDERED, Defendant moves the Court to enter an
Order requiring the Plaintiff to file full and complete answers
to each of the above referred to interrogatories on or before a
date to be designated by this Homorable Court and, in default
thereof, to enter judgment nil dicit in favor of the Defendants
and against the Plaintiff with leave to prove damages or to enter
such other Order of Court as the.Court may deem meet and proper
under the circumstances,

Defendant further shows unto the Court that this case will

probably be set for trial during the. month/bf\_amﬁ/ , 1968
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Vs Y
CEG{L G. CHASON.—
Attofﬁ€§/for Defendants




Joe T. PILCGHER, JR.

ATTOANEY AT LAW

BELMA, ALADAMA

NOTIFICATION

To: Wilters & Brantley, Attorneys for Plaintiff

Please take notice that the original of the above and fore-
going Motion has been filed with the Clerk of the Circuit Court
of Baldwin County, Alabama, and will be called up for hearing
before one of the Judges of said Court on the ___ day of

, 1968, at M., o'clock, at which time you

may be present if you so desire.

This the day of

CECTID G\»CH‘ASON\-W/ =
Attorney for Defendants

CERTIFICATE AS TO SERVICE

Cecil G. Chason, Attorney of Record for Defendants in the
above styled cause,. does hereby certify to the Court that he
served a copy of the above and foregoing Motion and Notification

- /‘
on Messrs. Wilters & Brantley on the /¥ day of /. /7ln

1968. =t o ,f‘
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Attorney for Defendants
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FRANCES G. MALLORY X

Plaintiff, X
IN THE CIRCUIT COURYT OF
VS. X
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALASAMA
WILLIAM G. SENDERS, SEA- )4
BRIGHT CORPORATICON, a AT LAW

Corporation and JOE PILCHER, X
CASE No. 7227
Defendants. H

Now comes the Plaintiff, and for answer to the inter-
rogatories herxetofore propounded, says:

1. PFrances G. Mallory, age 46, Gulf Shores, Alabama,
Real Estate Broker.

2. I am a licensed real estate broker, and have been
since June of 19%6l. I now have a current license.

3. I have made the reguired bond for My real estate
license. I have been advised by my counsel that the rest of
this guestion is immaterial anc irrelevant.

4., I have been advised by my counsel that this ié
immaterial and irrelevant and has no bearing on the case zat
issue.

5. Yes. The Defendant, Joe Pilcher, reguested that
I get an agreement from Mr. Sanders for the said lots and on
January 3, 1966, I received an agreement t¢ sell these lots
to Mr. Pilcher, and Mr. Pilcher agreed to purchase the same
on February 16, 1866, under the terms of Mr. Sanders.

6. Yes.

(a) There were several phone conversations
concerning the transaction, and I was advised by

the Defendant, William G. Sanders, the agreement

above referred, to sell. This was all done prior

to January 3, 1966. I do not remember the dates

or who was present at that time.




(b) I was authorized by Mr. Sanders to sell
these lots under the terms and conditions related
to the Defendant, Joe Pilcher, of which terms and
conditions ne has in his possession as well as I
in mine.

{(c) See 6 (b), which is the identical guestion.

{d} The Defendant, Joe Pilcher, has this sales
offer in his possession as well as I in nmine.

(e} See & (d&).

(£) No.

7. Mr. Sanders told me on Januvary 3, 1966, that he
would pay ten per cent (10%) commission on the consimation of
the sale. This occurred in his ocffice.

8. Yes.

(a) As agent for Seabright Corporation and Joe
Pilcher.

(b} Frances G. Mallory, Agent, and Seabright
Cerporation.

(¢} Yes.

S. Yes; as to my authorization by the Defendant, Joe
T. Pilcher, Jr., ne has as much knowledge of this as I have,
and I have already stated in my previous answers, my authori-
zation from the President of the Seakbrignt Corporation.

10. I was authorized by Seabright Corporation to
accept a down payment from Joe T. Pilcher. I do not under-
stand the balance of the guestion.

1i. On advise of counsel I refuse to answer this
guestion on the grounds that it is immaterial, irrelevant and

has no bearing on the sult at hand.




12. See 1l.
i3. See il.
14. See 13.
15. See lz2.

16. I have already answered this guestion in previous

17. ©On advice of counsel, this guestion is immaterial,
irrelevant and has no bearing on the sult at hand.

18. This guestion has already been answered in my
previous answers.

18. I was acting as agent of both Joe T. Pilcher, Jr.
and the Seabright Corporation. I have already answered the
balance of this guestion in answers prior to this.

20. No. Upon notifying Mr. Sanders that I had
received the check from Mr. Pilcher, he advised me that cone
of the lots had been sold to somecne other than the Defendant,
Pilcher. I have not retained the proceeds from the checx.

21. I changed the check made to me and the Seabright
Corporation to read: Frances G. Mallory as Agent for the
Seabright Corporation. This was done with the consent of Joe
T. Pilcher, which he had knowledge.

22. On advice of counsel, I refuse to answer this
guestion on the grounds that it is immaterial, irrelevant and
has no bearing on the suit at hand.

23. ©No, I have previously answered this guestion.

24. The knowledge to this answer is within the
knowledge of the Defendant, Joe T.Pilcher, as well as mine.

25. ©No; when I advised Mr. Sanders that I had
received the down pavment from Mr. Pilcher.

26. Mr. Pilcher knows the answer to these guestions.




27. Mr. Pilcher knows these instruments have been
returned to him.

28. TNe.

29. I acted as agent for both parties, and I had the
deal ready to close. No-one has paid me & commisslon. One of
these Defendants owe me Some money.

36. This check was placed in my escrow account
pending the closing of this deal. Thls is the general policy
cf all real estate agents.

31. ©No.

32. As far as I know, this was never discussed with
Mr. Gus Schoultz at the time it was deposited.

33. Tais $2500.00 check, as I nave already saild, was
placed in my escrow funds, and the proceeds have been returned
to the Defendant, Joe T. Pilcher.

34. It seems to me that I have already answered all
these éuestions, including number 34.

35. No.

36. No, but I think Mr. Pilcher owes me a commission
for the woxk done.

37. The only ones I know 1s the parties tc this sult.

38. I have already answered this guestion four orxr
five times.

39. This guestion is immaterial, irrelevant and has
no bearing on the suit at hand.

40. This is immateriazl, irrelevant and has no bearing

'.J

on the suit at hand, Mr. Pilcher knows this, wvery wel

41. Mr. Pilcher knows the answer to this guestion.,
and also it is immaterial, irrelevant and has no bearing on the
suit at hand.

42, This answer 1s immaterial, irrelevant and has no

bearing on the suilt at hand. Apparantly Mr. Pilcher, Attorney




at Law, has forgotten this rule of evidence.

43. This guestion is immaterial, irrelevant and has
no bearing on the suit at hand.

44, This guestion is immaterial, irrelevant and has
no bearing on the sult at hand.

45. This guestion is immaterial, irrelevant and has
no bearing on the suit at hand.

49. Mr. Pilcher knows this as well as I. I have been
involved in a number of real estate transactions with Mr. Pilcher.

47. This is immaterial, irrelevant and has no bearing
on the suit at hand.

4. This is immaterial, irrelevant and has no bearing

on the suit at hand.

fLaN
O

. This 1s immaterial, irrelevant and has

r
(e}

bearings
on the suit at hand.
50. This is immaterial, irrelevant and has nc bearing

on the issue at hand.

51. This is immaterizal, irrelevant and has no bearing
on the issue at hand.
52. 7This i1s iImmaterial, irrelevant and has no bearing

on the issue at hand.
53. This is immaterial, irrelevant and has no bearing

on the issue a2t nand.

Dated this f_{“” aav of [ 1&7£<%ﬂ¢4£;4// , 1967.
Mﬂﬂbj@-@/ uf y/[ f/ - /

Frances G. Mallory /
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STATE OF ALABSAMA
BALDWIN CQOUNTY

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally
appeared Frances G. Mallory, who after first being sworn,

deposes and says that the facts alleged therein are true
and correct, to the best of her knowledge.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this the /}7%{’ day

i

of A/ iyt , 1%67.

Gt b AL

Notary Public,

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE -
et o
I do hereby certify that | have on this%'ﬁ?.'fgéy of LF EU L

19/? serveq a8 copy of the foreguing plending on counsal for all
par}::es fo this proceeding by maiing the same by United Sta:e
Bsl, properly addressed, and first clasy pasiage prepaid.

WILTERS & LEY

Lty fgfzjziuééflh EQ;
a/}/(// 74
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FRANCES G. MALLORY, X

Plaintiff, X IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
VS. X BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
WILLIAZM G. SANDERS, SEA- )¢ AT LAW
BRIGHT CORPORATICN, a
Corporation and JOE PILCHER X CASE NO. 7227
bDefendants. X

Now comes the Plaintiff, and.for answer to the inter-
rogéﬁories heretofore propounded, says:

4. Attached.

6. {b). There is attached to our answer a letter
dated January 3, 1966 from W. G. Sanders authorizing me to
sell the property along with the acceptance of the above
agreement by Joe T. Pilcher, Jr., on February 16, 1966.

9. I was authorized by.Seabright Corporation to sell
the lots mentioned in this gquestion and the attached letter
dated January 3, 1966 gives the extent of my authorization.
Joe T. Pilcher asked me to get this agreement so that he could
purchase the property from Seabright Corporation.

10. In the letter of January 3, 1966, from W. G.
Sanders which is attached to my answer; the letter directed
Mr. Pilcher to pay $2,500.00 down on the above described property.
I was acting as agent for the Seabriéht Coxrporation, and I
assumed as such agent, I had authority to accept the down pay-
ment.

1l. I réally don't understand this question, but I
was not authorized to negotiate any check for Mr. Pilchex or
anyone else, and I did not do so, I deposited the $2,.500.00 to
my escrow account acting as a real estate ageﬁt.

17. I received the check and on the check was written

“Frances G. Mallory, Agent, and Seabright Corporation™. I

called Mr. Pilcher and told him that the check should be made




to Frances G. Mallory, Agént for Seabright Corporation, and
did he want me to send this check back and him make a new one.
At that time he told me to change the "and"” to “for" and
initial his initials, and that he would call his bank, cr
have his secretary call the bank, and for them to honor the
check. Again I refer to the letter of January 2, 1966 for my
authority to act for the Seabright Corporation.

19. I again point out that I have not negotiated
any $2,500.00 check. As I stated before, I deposited it to
my escrow account.

24, I believe Mr. Sanders informed me somewnere
around July 7, 1966, that they had already sold one of the lots.
I believe I called Mr. Pilcher the same day.

25, No, and I answered that guestion in #24.

26, {(a), (b} and (c}. I received these instruments
for thenéﬁrpoée'of conéﬁmmating the agreement which is attached
hereto dated January 3, 1966.

30. As I hawve stated before, I did not casn, nor
negotiate the $2,500.00 check. I deposited it in my escrow
account acting as a real estate agent. This has always been
my custom, and I think it is accepted as such among all real
estate agents.

32. I told Mr. Schultz that someone owed me some
money; I had an agreement and acceptance of agreement between
the Seabright Corporation and Joe T. Pilcher, Jr. 5o far as
I rememoer, I never told Mr. Schultz that I had any right to
keep the $2,500.00, but that someone did owe me some money

between the two of them.

TL
Dated this é.z —day of /f&éz;gq " ¢ , 1l9868.
/7 7

<

v/
Frances G. Mallory




STATE OF ALABAMA

BALDWIN COUNTY
Before me, the undersigned authority, personally

appeared Frances G. Mallory, who after first being sworn,
deposes and says that the facts alleged therein are true
knowledge. Q\

and correct, to the best of her

Frances G. Mallory

Sworn to and subscribed before me this the 7tk day
of S it , 1908.
7

o 4 op .
5??%144@@‘ 2 ?iaﬁéwvy

Notary Public,




Jdanuary %, 1966

Mrs, Frances G. Mallory, Realtor
Frances: G, Mallory Agency

P. O Drawer #‘258

Gulf Shores, Alzbana

Dear Mrs., Mallory:

In aceordance with our recent conversatioms, and im accordance
with our telephone conversatiom this morming, I hereby meccept
the verbal offer mmde by Mr. Joe B. Pilcher, dr., covering the
property hereinafter described, and subjeet to the terms and
conditions as hereinafier set out, vizi-
VY N : |
ts No. Bwe (29, Seven (7) znd Eime (9), in Bleck "B",
of Baldwim Beach Properties Subdivisiom, = map or miat
of which subdivisiom is of record im Map Boek 4, Page 230,
gg the office of the Judge of Preobate of Bzldwim Coumty,
Izbama. o L

Subject to:

le M¥r. Pilcher wayimg $2,500.00 dawn for the above

described property, with the total purchase prime
being $16,500,00. I, as one of the owners, hereby
agree. to accept & First Morigzge im the zmoumt of

$34 ,000,00, with interest at the rate of 6% per annum,
over a peried not to exceed 10 years, peyable im Forly
{£0) equal guarterly insitallments, inecluding principal,
and interest on the unpzid principal balance due, with

I hereby agree to the a@bove.

o e i

feet, upon the payment of $4,500.00 primcipzl for each
100 feel released, as primecipal payments are made ox

the Mortgage, tc be selected by Hr. Pilcher. Mre. Pilcher
shall have the privilege of pre~pzyment, without penaliy.

wners of the zbove described properiy
ced in proper Aligbema form, z SUIVey

g the pizt, and a Ditle Insurance Policy
rchantible title To the properity.

showing free, éle~
It 1s further stipulated That this transzeciion shell be closad
within a pericd nct to exmceed 60 days.
P,
Sinne?eﬁy,
. Go Sanders

(=

“rgrr-ombion o Mey-Piicher-to-release-inm minimums of - I00 i

NV TATAA , e T. Biikner, o= 7
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. G. C.

. WILLIAM G. SANDERS,
. SEABRIGHT CORPORATION, A

FRANCES G. MALLORY, IN THEE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff, BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Vs AT LAW
CASE NO. 7227

Corporation and JOE PILCHER

o s S S N N N N N Nt

Defendants.

ORDER REQUIRING PLAINTIFT

TO ANSWER CERTAIN OF DEFENDANT'S INTERROGATORIES

This cause was submitted upon motion of the Defendant to

require Plaintiff to aaswer certain of Defendant’s interrogatories

' and upon due consideration thereof, the Court is of the opinicn

that the motion is well taken to the following interrogatories

numbered 4, 6 (o), 9, 10, 11, 17, 19, 24, 25, 26, 30 and 32.

T4 is thereford ORDERED, A4DJUDGED and DECREED by the Court
that the Plaintiff be regquired t¢ f£ile full and complete answers
to each of the aforesaid interrogatories within twenty (20) days
from the date of this order.

DONE the first day of May, 1968.

-

—ﬂm\ 50 i, Bres Vit D e St
&4 Telfgir J, Mashbura
Judge Twenty-Eighth Judicial Circuit
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. G.

Title 7 of the 1940 Code of Alabama, and that on, to-wit, the

' first day of May, 1968, this Honorable Court ruled that the

FRANCES G, MALLORY,

Plaintiff, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

-VS— BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
WILLIAM G. SANDERS,
SEABRIGHT CORPORATION, A
Corporation and JOE PILCHER,

AT LAW

CASE NO. 7227

L L N T L

Defendants.

MOTION OF DEFENDANT, JOE PILCHER, TO REQUIRE PLAINTIFF

TO REANSWER CERTAIN OF DEFENDANT'S INTERROGATCRIES

Comes the Defendant in the above styled cause and shows
unto the Court that he propounded written inferrogatories to the

Plaintiff, as authorized and provided by Sections 477 et seq of

Plaintiff had either failed to answer or had evasively answered
certain of the Defendant's interrogatories; and because thereof
directed the Plaintiff to reanswer said interrogatories; and

that the Plaintiff in her reanswer of the said interrogatories
has either failed to answer or has evasively answered the follow-
ing interrogatories numbered 9, 11, 19, 26 and 30.

THE PREMISES CONSIDERED, Defendant moves the Court to enter
an Qrder requiring the Plaintiff to file full and complete answers
to each of the above referred to interrogatories on or before a
date to be designated by this Honorable Court and, in default
thereof, to enter judgment nil dicit in favor of the Defendants

and against the Plaintiff with leave to prove damages or to enter

such other Order of Court as the Court may deem meet and proper

under the circumstances.

I do hereby certify that I have on this gifhday of August
1968, served a copy of the foregoing motion ofl counsel for all
parties to this proceeding by mailing the same by United States
Mail, properly addressed, and fi a age prepaid.

o
=3

&
Yimgams




IOE T. PILCHER, JR.
ATTORMEY AT LAW

SELMA, ALABAMA

. been licensed, and the number of your last state license and the date thereof.

FRANCES G. MALLORY, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

—

Plaintiff, ) BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Vs, AT LAW
WILLIAM G. SANDERS, SKEA-

BRIGHT CORPORATICON, a

)

) CASE NO. 7227
Corporation and JOE PILCHER, )

)

)

Defendants.

DEFENDANT'S INTERROGATORIES TO PLAINTIFF,
FRANCES G. MALLORY

Comes the Defendant, Joe Pilcher, and propounds the following
interrogatories to the Plaintiff, Frances G. Mallory, to be answered separate-
ly and severally in the manner and form provided by law, viz:

I. State your name, age, residence, and occupation.
2. State whether you are a licensed real estate broker under the laws of the

State of Alabama, and if sc, state when you were licensed, how long you have

3. Have you filed with the Alabama Real Estate Commission the required
$2,000.00 bond required of all licensed real estate brokers? If so, give the
name and address of the insurance company which signed such bond with you
as a surety thereon.

4. Attach to your answers to these interrogatories a copy of the most recent
license issued to you by the Alabama Real Estate Commission, together with
a copy of your bond which was filed with the Alabama Real Estate Commission.
5. State whether, in your capacity as a licensed real estate broker under the
Laws of the State of Alabama, you handled or were in any way connected with
a transaction relating to the purchase of Lots 5, 7, and 9, of Block E, of
Baldwin Beach Subdivision, by Defendant, Joe Pilcher, from the Defendant,g
Seabright Corporation, or from its President, William G. Sanders? If so,
then state fully and in complete detail all of the details relating to the handling
by vou of such transaction.

6. Did you discuss with William G. Sanders, President of Seabright Corpora-
tion, the salue by that corporation to Defendant, Joe Pilcher, of the aforesaid

Lots 5, 7, and ¢, of Block E, of BEaldwin Beach Subdivision? If so, then pleas




JOE T, PILCHER, JR.
ATTORMEY AT LAW

BELMA, ALADAMA

state the following:

{a) State with respect to each and every conversation or discussion wh
and where it occurred, and the names and addresses of all persons who were
present.

{b} Did Mr. Sanders, as President of Seabright Corporation, authoriz
you to sell said Lots to the Defendant, Joe Pilcher, and if so, state fully and
explicity the exact nature of your authorization, and the time and place when
it was given.

(c) Did Mr. Sanders authorize you to act as Agent for Seabright Corp-
oration? If so, state when and where you received any such authorization, and
state fully and in complete detail the complete definition and scope of any such
authority.

(d) Did Mr. Sanders sign a sales offer with you on behalf of Seabright
Corporation? If so, attach to the answers to these interrogatories a copy of
any such offer of proposal.

(e) If you obtained from Mr. Sanders an offer to sell such lots to Joe
Pilcher, please state whether there were any conditions imposed by Mr.
Sanders with respect to the delivery by you of such contract to Joe Pilcher.

(f) Did Mr. Sanders advise you that before he could authorize the
sale of said lots, that it would be necessary to obtain the consent of any other
person? If so, or if anything pertaining to this was discussed by you with
Mr. Sanders, then please state fully and in complete detail the substance of
each and all conversations between you relating to such subjects.

7. State whether you had any arrangement or agreement with either the
Defendant, Joe Pilcher, or the Defendant, Seabright Corporation, relating to
the payment of a real estate sales commission to you for the sale of said |
Lots 5, 7, and 9, of Block E, of Baldwin Beach Subdivision? If so, then state
fully and in complete detail the nature of any such understanding or arrange-
ment, and when and where it was made.

8. State whether you received from the Defendant, Joe Pilcher, his original

letter dated June 22, 1566, together with his trust account check for $2,500.00,

S8




OE T. PILCHER, JR.
ATTORNEY AT Law

BCLMA, ALADAMA

and executed purchase money note and mortgage payable to Seabright Corpor-
ation for $14, 000.00? If so, then please state the following:

(a) For what purpose and upon what terms and conditions, and in what
capacity, did you receive and accept this letter and its said contents?

{b) When you received said check, who was the payee or payees
named therein?

{c} Was not said check made payable jointly to: "Frances G. Mallory,
Agent, and Seabright Corporation'', and did it not recite that it was given for
payment of balance due on closing of Lots 5, 7, and 9, of Block E, of Baldwin
Beach Subdivision?
9. Were vou ever at any time authorized by Joe T. Pilcher, Jr., or by the
President of Seabright Corporation, W. G. Sanders, to act for it as its agent i
any capacity relating to the sale or proposed sale to Joe T. Pilcher, Jr., of
Lots 5, 7, and 9, of Block E, of Baldwin Beach Subdivision? If so, then state
fully and in detail when, where, and by whom you were authorized to act as
agent, and state fully and in complete detail the scope and extent of your
authority.
10. Were you ever authorized by William G. Sanders, President of Seabright
Corporation, or by any other officer of Seabright Corporation, to act as the
agent for Seabright Corporation in accepting from Joe T. Pilcher, Jr., his
trust account check for $2,500.00, or in the negotiation of such check, or in
the receipt or disbursement of the proceeds from any such check? If so,
then state fully the scope of any such authority, when you were so authorized,
and by whom you were so authorized.
11, Were you authorized to negotiate the aforesaid $2,500. 00 check drawn
by Joe T. Pilcher, Jr., on his trust account without closing the proposed s:—111e
from Seabright Corporation of Lots 5, 7, and 9, of Block E, Baldwin Beach
Subdivision? If so, then state fully the nature of any such authority, when and
where and by whom any such authority was given, and for what purpose it was |
given.
12. Did you co-mingle all or any part of the proceeds of the said $2,500. 00

check with your own funds?
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13. Attach to your answers to these interrogatories copies of your bank state-
ments for the months of July, August, September, October, and November,

of 1966, at the Farmers & Merchants Bank of ¥Foley, Alabama, on all bank
accounts maintained at that bank by you.

14. Do you maintain a separate trust account or escrow account for the
receipt and disbursement of funds coming into your hands in your capacity as
a real estate agent, but not belonging to you?

15, Did you negotiate at the Farmers & Merchants Bank, of Foley, Alabama,
the aforesaid $2,500. 00 check drawn by Joe T. Pilcher, Jr., on his trust
account, with Citizens Bank & Trust Company, on or about July 6, 196672 If
s0, please state by what authority and for what purpose you negotiated this
check, and the disposition and use which you made of the proceeds thereof.
State whether said $2,500. 00 was deposited to your account with the Farmers
& Merchants Bank, whether said funds are presently on deposit to your accoun
and whether at any time any of said funds have been used by you, and if so,
the purpose of any such use.

16. By what authority and for what purpose did you receive from Joe T.
Pilcher, Jr., the sum of $2,500. 00, on July 6, 1966, by reason of the
negdiation of his aforesaid trust account check in that amount?

17. Did you make any alteration on the aforesaid $2, 500. 00 check received
by you from Joe T. Pilcher, Jr.? If so, state for what purpose and by what
authority this alteration was made.

18. State under what conditions, if any, you were authorized by Joe T. Pilche
Jr., to endorse and negotiate his aforesaid $2,500. 00 check, and for what
purpose, and upon what conditions you were authorized and required to dis-.
burse the proceeds thereof. |
19. At the time you negotiated the aforesaid $2,500.00 check, were you then
acting as agent for Joe T. Pilcher, Jr., or were you then acting as agent for
Seabright Corporation? If so, state when, where, and by whom you were so
appointed and authorized to act as agent, and state fully and in detail the com-

plete extent and scope of your authority as such agent.




CE T. PILCHER, JA.
ATTORMNEY AT LAW

SELMA, ALABSAMA

20. Have you ever paid or accounted to Seabright Corporation, for the pro-
ceeds of the aforesaid $2, 500. 00 check received by you from Joe T. Pilcher,
Jr., and endorsed and negotiated by you as agent for Seabright Corporation?
If your answer to this guestion is yes, please explain fully. If your answer

to this question is no, please state why you have not done so, whether you
intend to do so in the future and by what authority and on what basis you have
accepted and retained such check and the proceeds thereof.

21, Did you alter the aforesaid $2, 500. 00 check before endorsing and
negotiating it? If so, explain fully when, where, and by what authority you
made such alterations.

2Z2. Did you advise the Farmers & Merchants Bank, of the fact that you had
altered the aforesaid $2, 500. 00 check at the time you negotiated and deposited
said check at said bank? If so, state fully and in complete detail when,
where, and to whom did you furnish such advice, and give the substance of
what was said at all such times and places.

23. Have you ever ciosed a sale to Joe T. Pilcher, Jr., of said lLots 5, 7,
and 9, of Block E, of Baldwin Beach Subdivision? If the answer is no, then
state why you have not done so.

24. Please state when you were first advised by William G. Sanders, Presi-
dent of Seabright Corporation, or by any other person, that Seabright Corpor-
ation did not intend to consummate the proposed sale to Joe T. Pilcher, Jr.,
of Lots 5, 7, and 2, of Block E, Baldwin Beach Subdivision, and when you
first advised Joe T. Pilcher, Jr., of such fact.

25. At the time you received from Joe T. Pilcher, Jr., his aforesaid letter
dated June 22, 1966, together with the Exhiﬁits described therein, were you
aware or had you been advised by William G. Sanders that Seabright Corpox:.—---
ation did not intend to consummate the said sale? If your answer is no, pleasse
state when you were first so advised by the said William G. Sanders.

26. Please state fully and in complete detail for what use and purpose, and
upon what terms and conditions, and in what capacity, you received from Joe

T. Pilcher, Jr., each of the following instruments relating to the proposed
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purchase of Lots 5, 7, and 9, of Block E, Baldwin Beach Subdivision:

{a} The aforesaid trust account check for $2, 500. 00, payable for the
balance due on closing of Lots 5, 7, and 9, of Block E, Baldwin Beach Sub-
division.

(b) The aforesaid negotiable promissory note for $14, 000. 00 payable
to Seabright Corporation.

(c) The aforesaid real estate mortgage for $14, 000. 00 to Seabright
Corporation.

27. Please state whether you have in your possession the aforesaid note and
mortgage for $14, 000. 00 payable to Seabright Corporation? If your answer is
yves, then state fully by what authority, and for what use and purpose, and
upon what terms and conditions, if any, you are still holding the same. If
your answer is no, then state fully and in complete detail what disposition
you made of said note and mortgage, and the purpose thereof.

28. Do you claim or contend that you have ever been authorized by Joe T.
Pilcher, Jr., to deliver or negotiate the aforesaid $2, 500. 00 check without
first having obtained from Seabright Corporation, a deed in favor of Joe
Pilcher for the aforesaid Lots 5, 7, and 9, of Block E, Baldwin Beach Sub-
division? If your answer is yes, then state when, where, and for what pur-
poses you were authorized by Joe Pilcher, or claimed you were authorized by
Joe Pilcher to deliver or negotiate said check.

29. Do you assert or claim any right in your own name to any part of the aforq

b1

said sum of $2,500.00? Do you claim or assert any such right as agent for
Seabright Corporation? If your answer to either of these questions is vyes,
please explain fully and in complete detail what your contentions are.

30. Do you claim or contend that you had any right to cash or negotiate the‘
aforesaid $2, 500. 00 check without having first closed and consummated the
proposed purchase by Joe Pilcher of said Lots 5, 7, and 9, of Block E,
Baldwin Beach Subdivision, and obtain from Seabright Corporation, a warranty

deed conveying said Lots to Joe Pilcher? If so, state fully and in detall any

such claim or contention by you.
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31. State whether or not you discussed with Mr. Gus Schoultz, Vice-President
of the Farmers & Merchants Bank, your right to alter, endorse, negotiate,
or disburse the aforesaid $2, 500. 00 check? If your answer 1is yes, then
state when and where such discussion took place, who was present other than
yourself, and the substance of what was said by you and Mr. Schoultz at each
and every such conversation.

32. State whether or not you told Mr. Gus Schoultz, Vice-President of
Farmers & Merchants Bank, that you were authorized to retain said sum of
$2,500.00, and that you were not obligated to repay to Joe Pilcher all or any
part thereof? If you deny making this statement, then please state exactly
what was said by vou, relating to your claim or right to said $2,500. 00 check
or to the proceeds thereof.

33. State whether or not the proceeds of said $2,500. 00 check were received
by you as escrow funds, and if so, give a full and complete accounting of the
proceeds thereof, including the dates, armounts, payees and purposes for which
all or any part of said sum of $2,500. 00 was used or disbursed by you. Also,
state whether all or any part of said sum of $2, 500. 00 was co-mingled by you
with your personal funds, or was used by you for your personal use and
benefit.

34. Have you ever at any time rendered or submitted to either Joe T. Pilcher|
Jr., or Seabright Corporation, an accounting or explanation for your receipt
or your use of said sum of $2,500.00? If so, give full and complete circum-
stances, including when, where, and to whom any such accounting or explana-
tion was given, and the complete substance and contents thereof.

35. Do you admit to owing to Joe Pilcher any sum of money whatsoever? If
so, state the amount that you admit owing to Joe Pilcher. |
36. Do you claim or contend that you have any right to retain all or any part
of said sum of $2, 500. 00 without first making a full and complete accounting
of the proceeds thereof to Seabright Corporation? If so, explain fully and in
detail the nature of any such claim. If your answer is no, then state whether

you have so accounted for such funds to Seabright Corporation.
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37. Please state the names and addresses of each and every person known to
you who is or may be familiar with any of the facts and circumstances which
form the basis of the complaint made by vou in the above styled cause, or of
any defense which is or may be asserted with respect to such complaint.

38. State when, where, by what authority, and for what purpose you made or
permitted an alteration to be made in the aforesaid check for $2, 500. 00 mailed
to you by Joe T. Pilcher, Jr., and payable jointly to: "Frances G. Mallory,
Agent, and Seabright Corporation'.

39. Within the last two years, have any other persons complained to you or
threatened to file suit against you because of your handling of earnest money
deposits or closing funds? If your answer is yes, please give complete detaild.
40. Please state whether you are aware of any complaints filed against you,
or any written letters of complaint regarding you, delivered or written to the
Alabama Real Estate Commission? If so, give the complete circumstances
and details.

41. State whether or not you have ever had in your possession each and every
item sued for and more particularly described in Count Two of the Complaint,
in Detinue, which was filed against you by the Defendant, Joe Pilcher. With
respect to each and every item for which yvou answered in the affirmative, then
please state whether you now have each such item, whether you had each such
item when said suit was filed against you to recover the same, and what
disposition, if any, you have made of each and every such item.

42. State fully and in complete detail exactly what you told Deputy Sheriff Joe
Easterlin in your cenversation with him in Gulf Shores, Alabama, on Novembe
12, 1966, when he served 2 complaint in Detinue on you, and sought to obtain
from you possession of the personal property claimed in said Detinue suit.
Include in your answer whether or not you told Mr. Easterlin that yvou had
ever had possession of the items sued for, whether or not yvou told Mr.
Hasterlin that yvou then had possession of such items at that time, and whether
or not you told Mr. Easterlin anything with reference to the whereabouts of

such items.
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43, State whether or not any or all of the statements which yvou made to Mr.
Easterlin were false in any respect, and if so, state why you made such false
statements to Mr. Easterlin,

44, With respect to the note and mortgage claimed and more particularly
described in Count Two of the Complaint in said Detinue suit filed against you,
state the following:

{2} When and under what circumstances did you receive this note and
Mortgage?

{ b) Did you receive this note and mortgage in your capacity as a real
estate agent, and if so, state the terms and conditions under which you accept-
ed them?

(c) State fully and in complete detail the terms, conditions, and cir-
cumstances under which you were authorized to deliver said note and mort-
gage, or to transfer its possession to any person other than yourself, or to
dispose of it in any manner other than by returning it to Joe T. Pilcher, Jr.?

(d) Where was this note and mortgage on November 12, 1966, at the
time you were served a copy of the summons and complaint in said Detinue
suit filed against you by Deputy Sheriff Easterlin?

(e) State where this note and mortgage are at the present time.

(£} If you do not have possession of this note and mortgage, or if you
have at any time given up possession of this note and mortgage, then state
when, where, and to whom vou delivered it, and state fully and in detail the
authority by which you delivered it,

45, Staté whether or not you claim any right, title, or interest in any of the
items claimed and more particularly described in Count Two of the Complaint
in the Detinue suit filed against you, and if so, then state fully and in compllate
detail the nature of any such right, title, or interest claimed by vou.

46. State whether you have ever acted as a real estate agent for Joe Pilcher,
If so, then state fully and in complete detail when and where you were so
authorized or employed, the full and exact terms and conditions of any such

employment or authorization, and the person or persons who you claim werzre
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present at the time any such employment or authorization was made or given.
47. State whether or not you have ever requested that Joe Pilcher gave you
an exclusive listing contract on any of his property, and if so, state whether
or not you claim Joe Pilcher ever in fact gave you such exclusive listing or
contract. If you claim to have been given any such contract, then attach a
copy thereof to your answers to these interrogatories. If you have no such
written contract, then explain why you do not have any written contract.

48. Is it not a fact that Joe Pilcher on one or more occasions refused to give
you an exclusive listing contract for the sale of his property?

49. State the name, address, and date shown, of each and every person to
whom you showed any real estate owned by Joe Pilcher or to whom vou offered
for sale any real estate owned by Joe Pilcher.

-

50. State whether or not you have received from any person, firm, or corpor

ation, offers to purchase real estate owned by Joe Pilcher. If so, then state
when and where each such offer was made, the full and complete terms thereof,
and whether or not you accepted any earnest money or escrow money from any
such person, firm, or corporation. Attach to your answers to these interro-
gatories copies 'of any written contracts which you might have taken with any
such person, and state fully and in complete detail the disposition made by
you of any and all funds received by you as earnest money, down payments, or
escrow funds from any such persons, firms, or corporations, or in any way
connected with any such offers from any such persons, firms, or corporations.
51. Please state whether within the preceding twelve months you have im-
properly used escrow funds, or have co~mingled escrow funds with your
personal funds, or have been accused of doing either by clients or persons
with whor you have dealt as a real estate agent? If the answer to this
interrogatory is in the affirmative, then please furnish complete information
and details with reference to any such information, reports, or complaints
known or made known to you,

52. Please state whether during the preceding twelve months complaints

have been made to the Baldwin County Real Estate Board by one or more per-

sons, regarding the handling by you of sales coniracts or of escrow funds. If
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your answer is in the affirmative, please furnish complete information and
particulars.

53. With respect to each and every item of personal property for which a
claim for the possession or conversion thereof has been made against you by
Joe T. Pilcher, Jr., please state the following:

{a) When and where did you first receive each such item, and for
what use and purpose?

(b} Where and in whose possession was each such item {1} when suit
was filed in this cause, {2) on November 12, 1966, when you were served with
a copy of the Surnmons and Complaint in Detinue by Deputy Sheriff Joe Easter-
lin, {3) When vou talked to Mr. Gus Shoultz, Vice-President of Farmers and
Merchants Bank of Foley, Alabama, in November, regarding the aforesaid
check, note, and mortgage, and {4) at the time of your answers to these in-
terrogatories.

(c) Have you ever refused to deliver possession thereof to Deputy
Sheriff Joe Easterlin, or to Joe T. Pilcher, Jr., or to your attorney, Harry
Wilters? Please furnish complete details with respect to any affirmative

answer stating why, when, where, and by what authority each and every such

//—\\
refusal was made by you. j e / //p
:.‘ / 4 < /(7‘&
.‘x / /’/ ) /;// \_

P ’ATTORNEY FOR THE QEWE‘\IDANT
- / JOE PILCHER

JOE T. PILCHER, JR. -
Attorney at Law
Selma, Alabama

ATTORNEY FOR THE DEFENDANT
JOE PILCHER

STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY OF DALLAS

Before me, the undersigned authority, in and for said State and
County, personally appeared Joe T. Pilcher, Jr., who being by me first duly
sworn, on oath, depeses and says:

That he is the attorney of record for the defendant, Joe Pilcher, in

the foregoing styled cause and the answers to the foregoing interrogatories if




JOE T. PILCHER, J=&.

ATTORMEY AT LAw

SELMA, ALADAMA

truthfully made will be material testimony for the defendant, Joe Pilcher,

sald cause.
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D'efendants

DEF ENDANT'S 1NTERROGATOR1E

1o PLAINTIFF
FRANCES G MALLORY

: JOE T PiL...CZHER JR
¥ "-'-ATTORNEY AT L.AW
a1t EROAD STREET
__SELMA._AI_..ABA_M{\

L HEYSTONE ENVG




- ;e asl
A, ]
> /% 49.60
* | 2( .
2 [ IBF
"D

B Q"Lﬁ@"“ A \/VL&AL&LK&*—_,
.. . ‘; i A .‘ ?' .‘
j | LA




FRANCES G. MALLCRY. X

Plaintiff, X
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
VS. 4
BALDWIN COUNTY ., ALABAMA
WILLIAM G. SANDERS, SEA- X
BRIGHT CORPCRATION, =& AT LAW
Corporation and JOE X
PILCHER, CASE NO. 7227
X

Defendants.

Comes Now. Harrxry J. Wilters, Jr., Attorney of record.
for the Plalntlf‘ in the above styled cause and notifies the
Defendant, William G. Sanders andé Seabright Corporation;;a
Corporation;:ﬁe nroduce the original Incorporatioﬁ;pépers fof¥
tﬁe Seabright‘Corporation, and a list of the stockholdefg on.
January 3, 1966;
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RANCES G.MALLARY
IN CIRCUIT COURT CF
Plaintiff,
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
vs.
AT LAW
WILLIAM G. SANDERS, SEA-
BRIGHT CORERRATION, a
Corporation and JOE PILCHER,

CASE NO. 7227

Defendant,

WVWVUV‘JIVUW\JV

ANSWER TO NQOTICE 70 PRODUCE
Comes now Frances G. Mallory and for answer to the
--fDefendants Notice to Produce says: That she has never received

“a letter as described in said motion.

Sworn to and subscribed before me on this the 5

e

ay of December, 1968.

ey
(;fﬂé%y'ny/
Notary Public,
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N TN I p—
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FRANCES G, MALLORY, )
Plaintiff, )] IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
—-VS— ) BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
WILLIAM G, SANDERS and ) AT LAW
SEABRIGHT CORPORATION, a
corporation, )] CASE NO. 7227
Defendants. )

AMENDED PLEA

Comes now the Defendants and for answer to the Complaint, as
last amended, and each count thereof, separately and severally,
filed against them in said cause, say and aver as follows:

PLEA ONE

The Defendants for answer to the Complaint, and to each and
every count thereof, separately and severally, saith that the
allegations of said Complaint, and of each and every count thereof
separately and severally, are untrue.

PLEA TWO

The Defendants for answer to Count One of the Complaint,
saith that the allegations of said Count One of the Complaint are
untrue.

PLEA THREE

The Defendants for answer to Count Two of the Complaint,
saith that the allegations of said Count Two of the Complaint are
untrue.

PLEA FOUR

The Defendants for answer to Count Three of the Complaint,
saith that the allegations of said Count Three of the Complaint
are untrue,.

PLEA FIVE

The Defendants confess that the Defendant, William G. Sanders
signed an instrument dated January 3, 1966, wherein certain prop-
erty owned by Seabright Corporation was offered for sale to one
Joe T. Pilcher, which said instrument Was préggred by the Plain-
tiff; however, as a matter in avoildance, alleges the following:
That at the fime he signed said instrument, the Defendant, William

G. Sanders, advised the Plaintiff that he did not have the author-

ity to bind the Defendant, Seabright Corporation, and that he woul

P




have to get the approval of Maurine Brice, Secretary and a major
stockholder of Seabright Corporation, before the contract could be
executed, and the Defendant, William G. Sanders, alleges that
Maurine Brice never approved said offer.
PLEA SIX

The Defendants confess that the Defendant, William G. Sanders
signed an instrument dated January 3, 1966, wherein certain prop-
‘erty owned by Seabright Corporation was offered for sale to one
Joe T. Pilcher, which said ipstrument was prepared by the Plaintiff;
however, as a matter in avoidance, alleges the following: That at
the time the Defendant, William G. Sanders, signed said instrument
the Plaintiff represented to Mr. Sanpders that the payment and
release provisions of said instrument had been drawn in accordance
with his previous directions and,relying on this representation by

the Plaintiff, thsfggﬁggdaniw#Willigmwgéﬂ§§ggg£§? signed said

instrument without reading the same. The Defendant, William G.

sty e et

Sanders, alleges that the payment and release provisions in said

instrument were not drawn in accordance with his instructions and
thus, the written instrument was not the actual of fer or contract
authorized or intended by the Defendants.

DPLEA SEVEN

The Defendants confess that the Defendant, William G. Sanders
signed an instrument dated January 3, 1966, wherein certain prop-
erty owned by Seabright Corporation was offered for sale to one
Joe T. Pilcher, which said instrument was prepared by the Plaintiff;
however, as a matter in avoidance, alleges the following: That
even though the Defendant, William G. Sanders, signed said instru-
ment, the said instrument was not drawn in accordance with his
instructions and because thereof, he -duly and legally notified the
Plaintiff, both orally on January 3, 1966, and in writing on Jan-
uary 4, 1966, that he revoked the offer to sell the property owned

by Seabright Corporation, to Joe T. Pilcher and that said revoca-

tion of the Defendant's offer was made before the Plaintiff took

I do hereby certify that I have on this 4th day of December,1968
served a copy of the foregoing pleading on counsel for all parties
to this proceeding by mailing the sape LRt e d 1tes Mail
properly addressed and first class po

ar) I('D\?
e - 2 -




FRANCES G. MALLORY, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff, BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

vsS. AT LAW
WILLIAM G. SANDERS, SEA-
BRIGHT CORPORATION, =2
Corporation and JOE PILCHER,

CASE NO. 7227

N Mo Y N S Nt Mo Mok Nt N S

A
S

Defendants.

NOTICE TO PRODUCE

Comes now CECIL G. CHASON as Attorney of Record for the
Defendants in the above styled cause and notifies the Plaintiff
to produce at the trial of this cause set for the 12th day of
September, 1968, that certain letter heretofore executed from the
Defendant, WILLIAM G. SANDERS, to the Plaintiff, on the 4th day
of January, 1966; which said letter states verbatum as follows:

"January 4, 1966

Miss Frances Mallory
Gulf Shores, Alabama

Dear Miss Mallory:
In confirmation of our phone conversatiocn of yesterday,
Seabright Corporation will not go through with the pro-
posed Pilcher sale., The letter, which I signed, was not
drawn in accordance with my instructions.

Yours very truly,

William G. Sanders™

WGS:so

I hereby certify that I have mailed a copy of the above
Notice to the Honorable Harry J. Wiltérs, Attornef of Record fof
the Plaintiff by placing the same, postage prepaid, in the United
States Post Office, Foley, Alabam#, on the 8th day of September,

1968&.

SEP 10 1968

ALICE J. DHEK weSsrss
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FRANCES G. MALLORY, ) IN THE CIRCUIT CCQURT OF
)
Plaintiff, 3 BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
),
-VS- b AT LAW
),
WILLIAM G. SANDERS, 3} CASE NO, 7227
SEABRIGHT CORPORATION, A 3
Corporation, and JOE PILCHER, )
! )
Defendants. h
{ORDER

WHEEREAS, heretofore the Defendant, Joe Pilcher, filed his
motion to require the Plaintiff to reanswer certain of Defendant’s
interrogatories, the court being of the opinion that the motion
is not well taken, it is therefore

ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that the said motion be
denied and overruled.

DONE this the 15th day of August, 1268.

WARD. ﬁ%&dﬁ
WL A

Mashpurn, Judge

o AT
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FRANCES G. MALLOCRY, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff, BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

VS. AT LAW
WILLIAM G. SANDERS, SEA=
BRIGHT CORPORATION, a
Corporation and JOE PILCHER,

CASE NO. 7227
Defendants.

DEMURRER

Comes now Joe Pilcher, ome of the Defendants in the above
styled cause, and demurs to the Complaint heretofore filed against
him in said cause, as last amended, and to each and every count
thereof, separately and severally, and as grounds for such Demurrer
sets forth and assigns separately and severally the following:

1. Said Complaint fails to state a cause of actiom.

2. Said Complaint is not in code form.

The Defendant, Joe Pilcher, now demurs specially to Count
Three of said Complaint, as last amended, and as grounds for such
Demurrer sets forth and assigns separately and severally the
following:

1. Said Count Three is not in code form.

2. Said Count Three fails to state a cause oI action.

3. Said Count Three is mnot in code form and fails to state
a cause of action, in that, for aught that appears from said Count
Three the work and labor dome by the Plaintiff was not done at the
request of this Defendant, Joe Pilcher, or of any of the other
Defendants.

4. TFor aught that appears from said Count Three, said w&rk
done by the Plaintiff on February 16, 1966, was not done by the
Plaintiff at the request of the Defendant, Joe Pilcher.

5. For aught that appears from said Count Three, said work
done by the Plaintiff on February 16, 1966, was not reasonably
worth the sum of One Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Dollars ($1,650.00),

as claimed. .
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JOE T, PILCHER, JR.

ATTORMNEY AT LAW

SCELMA, ALABAMA

6. For aught that appears from said Count Three, sald work
done by the Plaintiff on February 16, 1966, was not done by the
Plaintiff at the request of the Defendant, Joe Pilcher, or under
any promise or agreement by said Defendant, Joe Pilcher, to pay

the amount claimed or any other sum therefor.
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b IN THE CIR(3UIT COURT OF

.f | BALDW IN _COUNTY' : ALABAMA .

JOE T. pn,.c:HE:Fz JR |
: _TTORNEY AT LAW
- 28 EROAD STREET
LMA, ALABAMA
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! a corporation,

FRANCES G, MALLORY,
Plaintiff, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
VS BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

WILLIAM G, SANDERS and
SEABRIGHT CORPORATION,

AT LAW

CASE NO, 7227

R T N N A

Defendants.

Comes the Defendants in the above styled cause and for
Answer to the Complaint heretofore filed therein and shows

that the allegations of the Complaint are untrue.

]

f N Br,
AttbrﬁéﬁvﬁQr‘Befendanfé-’

PRT oy
A D LR
s T g




AMMENDED SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT
STATE QOF ALABAMA
BALDWIN COUNTY
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

You are hereby commanded to summons Joe Pilcher, to
appear within thirty days from the service of this writ in the
Circuit Court to be held for said County at the place of hold-
ing the same, then and there to answer the Complaint of Frances

G. Mallory.

Witness my hand, this the /- Zz day of November, 1966.

//)4lx S(///’///w’/%?f

Allce J. Duckf’Cierk

Comes now the Plaintiff, in the above stvled cause,
and ammends her Complaint by adding Joe Pilcher as a party

Defendant, and ammends her Complaint to read as follows:

FRANCES G. MALLORY, X
Plaintiff, . X IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
vs. X BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
WILLIAM G. SANDERS, SEA- X AT LAW
BRIGHT CORPORATICN, a . .
Corporation and JOE PILCHER [ CASE NO. 030 7)
Defendants X
1.

The Plaintiff claims of the Defendantsthe sum of
ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIFTY AND 00/100 ($1,650.00) DOLLARS,
due from them by account on the l6th dayof February, 1966,
which sum of money with the interest thereon, is still unpaid.

: . _ :

The Plaintiff claims of the Defendants the sum of
ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIFTY AND 00/100 ($1,650.00) DOLLARS,
due from them on account stated between the Plaintiff and

Defendants on the 17th day of September, 1966, which sum of

money with the interest thereon, is still unpaid.




3.
The Plaintiff claims of the Defendant the sum of
ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIFTY AND 00/100 ($1,650.00) DOLLARS,
due from them for work and labor done, for the Defendants,
by the Plaintiff on the 16th aay of February, 1966, which
work was accepted by the Defendants, which sum of money with
the interest thereon, is still unpaid.

WILTERS & BRANTLEY
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Deputy Stetiff, Laitas Ctmr?l‘;'\,rkz)’rlmc;.'“-—

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT QF
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

AL LAW

CAsE No. Q9

- PRANCES G. MALLORY,

Plaintiff,

Vs,

| WILLIAM G. SANDERS, SEA-

BRIGHT CORPORATION, a

%;'Co;poratiqn and JOE PILCHER

: Defendant

AMMENDED SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT

'WILTERS & BRANTLEY
Attorneys at Law

Bay;mi#2§f%,$ﬂw7bama
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STATE OF ALABAMA
BALDWIN COUNTY
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

You are hereby commanded to summons William G.
Sanders and Seabright Corporation, a Corporation, to appeaxr
within thirty days from the service of this writ in the
Circuit Court to be held for said County at the place of
holding the same, then and there to answer the Complaint of
Frances G. Mallory.

é%) //ﬂ '
Witness my hand, this the ~J (. day of ;g;zfi,

1966.
/(/u . O///M/ J
Alice J. Duck, Ql
FRANCES G. MALLORY, X
Plaintiff, X IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
vs. Y BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
WILLIAM G. SANDERS and X AT LAW
SEABRIGHT CORPORATION, .
Defendants ¢
1.

The Plaintiff claims of the Defendants the sum of
ONE THOUSAND SIX EUNDRED FIFTY AND 03/100 ($1,650.00) DCLLARS,
due from them by account on the 16th day of February, 1966,
which sum of money with the interest thereon, is still unpaid.
2.
The Plaintiff claims of the Defendants the sum of
ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FPIFTY AND 00/100 ($1,650.00) DOLLARS,
due from them on account stated between the Plaintiff and
Defendants on the 17th day of September, 1966, which sum of
money with the interest thereon, is still unpaid.
3.
The Plaintiff claims of the Defendants the sum of

ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIFTY AND 00/100 ($1,650.00) DOLLARS,

£
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due from them for work and labor done, for the Defendants,
by the Plaintiff on the 16th day of February, 1966, which
work was accepted by the Defendants, which sum of money with

+he interest thereon, is still unpaid.

WILTERS & BRANTLEY

A At

?lal;=7

Plaintiff demands a trial by jury.

WILTERS & BRANTLEY
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IN THE CIRCULT COURT OF
BALDWIN COQUNTY, ALABAMA
AT LAW

CASE NO. 45;2/¢14?7

FRANCES G._MALLORY{
Plaintiff,

VS.

| WILLIAM G. SANDERS' ang\\\

"SEABRIGHT CORPORATLON
Corporatlon,

///’/’ it

Defendants

{% ()"\L((l( o

gy

SUMMONS AND COMPLAINY

WILTERS & BRANTLEY
Attorneys at Law
Bay Minette, Alabama
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